
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 1368
by Representative Jane Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 9, after "transferred to" change "such" to "that"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 17, after "~~however,~~" insert "Subpart B of Part III of Chapter 1 of Title 17 of
5 the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, at the end of line 19, insert "Also, any limitation or restriction on outsourcing of
8 food, clerical, custodial, or paraprofessional services shall not be waived."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "an adequate showing by" to "receipt of a
11 waiver application from"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 26, between "superintendent" and "may" insert "under the direction of the
14 governing authority"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 3, line 7, change "Increases" to "Increase"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 3, line 8, change "Improves" to "Improve"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 3, line 9, change "Improves" to "Improve"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 4, line 19, between "during" and "period" change "the prior" to "such two-year"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 4, line 23, after "of this Section" change "will" to "shall"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 5, line 1, after "C." delete "A" and insert "The superintendent of a"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 12

28 On page 5, line 1, between "that" and "into" change "entered" to "enters"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 5, delete line 21 and on line 22, delete "waiver request." and insert "a waiver as
3 requested or grant a waiver subject to specified modifications."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 14

5 On page 5, line 22, after "The waiver" change "will" to "shall"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 15

7 On page 6, at the end of line 23, change "it is determined" to "the board determines"